

CALL BY THE STOP TB PARTNERSHIP COORDINATING BOARD Re. THE LAUNCH OF ROUND 6 GLOBAL FUND

Recognizing the importance of GFATM support for TB Control Programmes around the world, the Coordinating Board of the Stop TB Partnership calls on the Board of the GFATM to immediately launch the 6th funding round. With the aim of implementing the Global Plan to Stop TB, The Stop TB Partnership is committed to assisting counties in the preparation of high quality proposals for TB control from GFATM funding. The Stop TB Partnership Coordinating Board calls on donor partners to ensure that round 6 is fully funded.

The Board urges all Stop TB Partners to support the immediate launch of Round 6 GFATM funding.